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ELEEMOSYNARY INSTITUTIONS : Board of lvlanagers may employ an 
"Executive Secretary" to work in 
central office at Jefferson City , 
Missouri , with reservations . 

Febr u ary 2 , 1943 

Fl LED 
l r . Ira A. Jones, ~res1dont 
Board of :~ana.r;ers 
State ~leemosynary Institution s 
Jefferson Cit y , Missouri 

Dea.r Si~: · 

This is to acl~ouledce receipt of your lettor of 
January 21st, 1943, in which you request t he opinion of 
this depart~ent . Your request reads as follows: 

"At t h e request of t .he Board of !..iano.gers 
of the Eleemosynary Ins t i t utions , wo ar e 
writinr you for informa tion . 

"!..as the Boarj, of l ~anagers t he power to 
create an ~ocutive Secretary a~d set the 
salary for sa .e~ " 

b 

For a."l o.nsuer to yot<r question we .1ust refer to t he 
s tatutes of' ::issour i , wl.ich create o. Doo.rd of ~.:anagers of 
t h o State Elco'!:lOsyns.r:r Inst~tutions , to c.scertain t he powers 
and duties of s·.1c~ boari . 

The Boo.rd of ~:anagers of t he .... loemosynary Ins ti t u t ions 
of tho Sta to is created by Sect ion 925J , B.. S . I. o . 1939 , 
~hich s t a tute elves tho b oo.rG t 3e care , ~ar-agoment and con­
trol of the Sto.to .t. lconosynary Institutions . This board, 
consi stinc of s~x =e~ , is appointed by the Governor and i s 
bipartisan, and o~e o: the:r n~ber is designated as presl­
dont , 't'Jho shall devote h!.s entire t.:.:..o t o the said i nsti t u­
t ions . (Section 9261 , R. s . ::o . 1939 . ) 
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Under Section 9263 , ~\ . 3 . .. ~o . 1939 , the Board of 
Lanagors shall have aut hor ::. ty to rlalte al l nece,ssa.ry rul es , 
r egulati ons and by- laws for t he eove~~ent, discipline and 
managenent of oac:"l. ins t i t ~-. t ion under its jur i sdiction, not 
i nconsistent v::th tho la\ls of tho state . 

The statutes des~cnatc by nm~c the various officers 
of t he i nsti t utions under t !'le !:".anac c .... len t of the Leard of 
I1anagers and fix t ... 1oir salaries . Tho ;>resident receives 
(.5, 000 per an.lUn under ~oct:l.on 9270 , l . • 3 . Lo . 193:> . The 
health suporvlsor rcce:vcs not exceod:ng t~o sun of ~5, 000, 
per ann~, t o bo detoruincd by t he board, undor Section 
9274 , R. 3 . ~:o . 1931) . UI:dozr Section 9278 , rt . 3 . -•O . 1939 , 
each of tho various e loo~osJ~ary instlt~tions shall have a 
superintendent , ttho s hall recei ve , unless otherwise pr ovided 
for, $3600 por annum. The various institut ions shal l have 
phys i c ians and ass i stant physicians , ~hose duti es i t shal l 
be to administer to th~ wants and needs of the UL~tes of 
such insti t~tions ar.d thoir salaries are f i xed under t he 
provisions of Socti~n 92PO , R . s . :.o . 1939 . This section 
f urther pr ovidos that t he 3oard of L!anagers i :-1 cha r ge of t he 
office at Jefferso~ Cit y shall havo a chief clerk, who shall 
r e ceive a sal ary of n~t to exceed ~ 2800 ,er annum. 

The Eloe~oS}llary Ins t~tuti~ns of t he State , locat ed a t 
Fulton, St . Joseph, nevada and Fal"l:lington, tho State Sanator­
i~ at llount Verno~, and th~ l.issouri State School at Uarshal l , 
constitute t he various institutions under t he cont r ol and man­
agement of tho Boo.rd of 11anagers tmd necessarily employ 
hundr eds of enpl oyees t o wor k in said i nsti tutions and care 
for the iDJ:l&tes . 

You as!.o: \'Jhot :'ler t :,.e board has power t o create an exe cutive 
secr etary a..""ld sot tho salarv of s u ch secretary. .1e are of the 
opinion that under the brond ~owers ziven tho 3oard of ~anagers 
to empl oy tho necessary' assi stanco to 9ro,erl y care for and 
oanase t he various institutions t bat i t has t ho power t o em­
ploy the necess~ and o sso~tial hel~ in t he central office 
at Jo~ferso~ J:ty and to fix t~e acou~t of salar; of the 
o::tployoes l ocated t :10r eL., n i thin reasonable a.,_J lawful limits . 
under t he s tat utes t~e board would have no aut horlt y to creat e 
m1y now office or appo~t an of f icer for such office . However, 
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t ho Board of :~a.gers has t he author i ty to dooignate a 
certain empl oye e to ~erforn certaL~ duties . Tno nace g iven 
t he employee i s not s ignificant and lf t he boar d desires to 
employ such a person and, for purposes of dcsisnation , de­
sires t o call hilJt "Executive Secretary , " we sec no objection 
t o such ap~ellation . . -

COliCLUSIOI: 

I t i s our op~1on tl~t the Board of L&nagers of the 
State Bloe~osynary Inst ltttions has t ho author ity to empl oy 
a clcr~~ in the office at Jefferson C1ty , uissouri, to per­
form tho necessary duties 1n connection with t he administra­
tive duties of the board, and may call the oler l:: so desig­
nated as "Executive Secretary," 1r it so des i res, however, 
the sal ary must be in keeping with t he duties performed. 

CRH:CP 

APPROV""..ID: 

ROY tlcKITTRIC .-.. 
Attorney- General 

Respectfully submi tted, 

co rr.LL R. ·:z.rr '1'"1' 
Asslstant Attorney- General 


